502082245 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuaki KUNIHIRO	09/24/2012
Shinichi HORI	09/24/2012
Kazumi SHIIKUMA	09/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION			
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13894960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ryoichi.Harada@necam.com

Correspondent Name: NEC Intellectual Property Center America

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 560

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J-12-0044

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Annis

Total Attachments: 1

source=J-12-0044_M905_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029064 FRAME: 0322

Docket No.	
------------	--

Assignment

Toky	o. Japan							SHIIKUMA, all of
	hereinafter cal TRANSMISSIC			e invented	certain in	nprovemė	nts in	
				•				
Sept	and executed a ember 24, 2 Whereas,	m appli 2012	_; and NEC CO	ORPORAT	ION			merica therefor on 8001 Japan
	(assignee), des on, and to any						t in the ap	plication and
-	Now therefore	, for va	luable con	sideration,	receipt w	hereof is	hereby ac	knowledged,
assigne invention continuall reiss the Direction execute with the	e, its successor on disclosed th ations thereof, nues thereof, in ector of the U. on set forth in without furthe e United States	rs and a erein for and all cluding S. Pater the applier consisted applications application application and application applica	issigns, the or the Unit Letters Pay the right of the tand Tracelication to ideration where and reques	e entire right ed States of atent of the to claim produmark Off the assigned a papers de a called uponest our atto	nt, title and f America United St iority und fice to issue, its succeeding on to do so orneys und	d interest in cludir tates that er 35 U.S ie any Lecessors and the areas of the are	in the apping all division and be grand. C. §119, tters Pater and assigns the assigns assignee.	ranted thereon, and and I/we request on granted upon the cand I/we will mee in connection tomer Number
	nation number	-	andoos (r tp	Piidaiioii ii	, filed			
Contin	Hation named		,	the applic		ber and f	iling date	of said application
when k	nown.			, and appino				
Date:	September	24, 2	012	Keza	uahi	Kim	hiv-	_(<u>N</u>)
Date:	September	24, 2	012	s/ Kazuak s/ Shinichi	NORI	H=-		
Date:	September	24, 2	012		azumi	Shi	kum	、
Date:								
Witnes	s:	hori	t Ki	s/		_		
Witnes	s:		S	1 . I.		-		
(Lecalia	ration not require	d for rec	cording but i	is pri ma faci	e evidence	of execution	on under 35	3 U.S.C. \$261)

PATENT REEL: 029064 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 10/02/2012